

## CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

**SUBJECT:** Municipal Court of Stonecrest Adoption of Uniform Municipal Court Rules of Procedure Pursuant to Sec. 9-35. - Rules

AGENDA SECTION: (  □ PRESENTATION  □ NEW BUSINESS	** **	☐ CONSENT AGENDA ATE: PUBLIC NOTICE	⊠ OLD BUSINESS
CATEGORY: (check all that apply)  □ ORDINANCE ⋈ RESOLUTION □ CONTRACT □ POLICY □ STATUS REPORT □ OTHER, PLEASE STATE: Click or tap here to enter text.			
ACTION REQUESTED: ⊠ DECISION □ DISCUSSION, □ REVIEW, or □ UPDATE ONLY			
Previously Heard Date(s): 12/16/24 & Click or tap here to enter text.  Current Work Session: Click or tap to enter a date.  Current Council Meeting: Monday, January 27, 2025			

**SUBMITTED BY:** Mallory Minor, Court Administrator

PRESENTER: Chief Judge Curtis W. Miller and Court Administrator Mallory Minor

**PURPOSE:** Municipal Court of Stonecrest Adoption of Uniform Municipal Court Rules of Procedure Pursuant to Sec. 9-35. - Rules

**FACTS:** In accordance with Sec. 9-35. – Rules. The Municipal Court judge shall adopt specific rules of procedure. No rules shall be inconsistent with the laws of the State or the Constitution of the United States. Such rules shall be made available on the City website or by other means determined by the Council. The Municipal Court of Stonecrest has adopted the Uniform Rules of the Municipal Courts of Georgia which are promulgated pursuant to the inherent powers of the Supere Court of Georgia in order to provide for the speedy, efficient and inexpensive resolution of disputes and prosecutions

**OPTIONS:** Approve, Deny, Defer Click or tap here to enter text.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Click or tap here to enter text.



## CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

- (1) Attachment 1 Uniform Rules Municipal Courts of the State of Georgia
- (2) Attachment 2 Resolution
- (3) Attachment 3 Click or tap here to enter text.
- (4) Attachment 4 Click or tap here to enter text.
- (5) Attachment 5 Click or tap here to enter text.